a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Kenwood Academy Link and Mechanical Project
Contract #: C1602R

Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 431,790.94

Date of Payment to Contractor: 1/17/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/26/2024

PROJECT: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project

Pay Application No.: Seven (7)

For the Period: 11/1/2024 to 11/30/2024

Contract No.: C1602R

In accordance with Resolution No.____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC

FOR: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 431,790.94

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,985,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,985,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,418,518.13
TOTAL RETENTION $241,851.82

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $241,851.82

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,176,666.31
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,744,875.37
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $431,790.94

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



Project Name: y Link &

PBC Project #: C1602R

Project

Job Location: 5015 South Blackstone Avenue, Chicago, IL 60615

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

SUATEOF IS ) ¥
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn an oath, deposes and says that he/she is P!

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXRHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FQR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )

Contractor. FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC

I_ APPLICATION FOR PAYMIENT 8 Seven {7) ]

Period To:

11/30/2024

ive, of E H. Paschen S N Nielsen & Atusaciates LLC, an lllinois corporalion, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; 1hal he/she is well acquainted with the facls herein sel forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No_ 05326 dated
the 12th day of March, 2024, for the following project:

that the following statemunts are made lor the purpose of procuring a partial puyment ol

Ki

od

Link &

Project PBC Contract No #05328 FHP Job #2159

5015 South Blackstone Averrue, Chicago, IL 60615

B 431,790.94

under the lerms of said Contraet,

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, Iree and clear of any and all claims, liens. charges. and expenses of any kind or nalure whalsoever, and in full compliance with lhe contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. Thal lor Lhe purposes of said contracl, lhe following persons have been contracled with. and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor an
said improvemenl. That the respeclive amounts set forth opposite lheir names is the full amounl of money due and to become due lo each of lhem respectively. That this slatement is a full, trus, and complele statement of all such persons
and of the full amounl now due and the amount herelofore paid lo each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work. as slaled

———Wark Compinlad——
Sub t O | PBC Ch: ted Contract % e
ubcontractor nginal contract ange Adjusted Contrac o billed .
Name Type of Work amount Orders GC Change Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Tolal to date Retainage Net amount due Remaining to bili
Genaral
1o FHP Conditions E] 142851948 | § 5 (2235001 5 14262B448 24% S 27741848 |3% BR57494 | § 34500342 | & 3463825 |5 24963773|8 @ITIF44|S 1,114,929 31
o2 FHP Bond 5 550686 00 5 55066 00 100% [$§ S5506600)S . 8 5506600 | $ 550660 | § 4955940 | 5 £ 5508 80
103 FHP irsutance 5 174,729 00 $ 17472000 | 100% |$ 174729001% - |& 174770005 174720008 157.25610(% 5 17472 90
104 FHP Mobilization 5 25000000 § 25000000 | 100% |S 2500000003 - |s 2s000000|% 2500000)$ 225000005 3 25,000 00
FHP. STL s . s - sovm | s . 1s o - |s $ s s
‘Midway Contracting
201 Group. LLC Envronmental 5 85000 00 s 6500000 7% 5 6300000fS . 3 63,00000 | § 630000 | § 5670000 | § - 5 8.300 00
202 Omegalll LLC Dernoition 5 46.700 00 s 46700 00 90% $ 4200000 |5 . s 42000001 % 420000 | § 37800001 % s 8.900.00
203204 Duco Construclion | Concrete s 485800 00 5 485 800 00 1% b3 500000 | 5 . 3 500000 |8 50000} S 45000015 5 481300 00
Oiver Construction
205 Services_Inc Masoary s 185000 00 5 185,000 00 26% 5 485000008 . g 4850000 | S 485000 | $ 4365000| S S 141 350 00
| Arcorp Slructures
208 LLC Slructural Steel | & £61,500 00 S 661,500 00 5% § 34500001 % s 345000015 345000 | $ 3105000 % 5 630 450 00
207 Penn Services, LLC |Misc Steel S 130.408 00 5 130,408 00 0% H - 3 - 5 -3 3 5 5 430,408 00
208 Era Valdivia Rough Carpentry | § 377 000 00 5 377.00000 3% 5 1210000 | $ - $ 1210000 | S 121000 | § 1089000 | 8 S 366.110 00
MW Powel
208 Company Hoafing E 181,000 00 3 181.000 00 0% $ = s - E = 5 $ s 8 181,000 00
AT & Vapor
218 233 IWS_INC Barner s 51.000 00 5 51.000 0D 0% 3 - 5 . 5 E3 3 s s 51.000.00
Metal Wall
211 GA&L Associates Paniss 5 727 621 00 3 72762100 0% E = S - § S 3 5 5 727 62100
Wilkin Insulation
212 | Company Fireprogfing 3 7960000 s 7960000 0% $ - -3 = 5 5 8 5 5 79.600 00
Chicago Doorways |Doors, Frames &
214 LLC Hardware S 58.000 00 5 58 000 Q0 94% ) 3703501 % 508014015 5450490 | £ 545049 | 5 333315|8 45721265 8945 59
Cadon Archasciural | Windows & Store
215 Glass Fronty. 5 174 889 00 s 174,889 00 0% 5 - $ - S S $ =18 5 174 AR9 Q0
Architectural
218 Contraching Ine Tik 5 34200 00 $ 3420000 98% $ 3363000]5 2 5 3363000 |5 33630015 3026700 S - 5 393300
27 Owerzify Pro LLC _ |Resllient Floonng | $ 57.140 00 s 57.140 00 0% 5 = s . B 5 & $ S 57 140 00
Legena
218 Construchan_Inc intenor Panhng | § 4020000 5 40.200 00 11% S 450000 | 8 . $ 4500003 45000 [ $ 405000} % 5 3615000
218 SubTolet Si e (FO) $ 249000 S 2490 00 0% 5 - H . 5 - S 3 Lt . 5 249000
Conslruction Wall & Corner
220 Speciattes (FO) S 389 00 S 384 00 100% | % 238900(5 . 5 3890015 3 382000 S
Presoge Distnibuton, | Supplier Onty -
221 Inc FP Speciathes 5 1,220 a0 H 22350015 345500 7% 5 3340008 - $ 334000 ) § 33400 | § 300600 | & - s 449 00
Prestige Distnbulion, | Misc Furnishings
232 Ine (FOY $ 223500 $ 223500 0% 3 . 5 . s 3 5 ot -1 5 223500
Food Service
223 FHP Equip (FO) 8 4,820 00 3 4820 00 100% |5 482000 |5 . s 48200018 48200 | § 433800 |8 £ 48200
KBl Custom Case | Supplier Only -
232 inc Window Sills 3 16,500 00 S 16 500 00 0% 8 - ] . 3 $ $ 5 3 16,500 00
Supplier Only -
225 Nystrom_inc Floormats S 24,422 52 5 24422 52 0% = - 3 - 5 5 3 5 5 2442252
220 Terry Plumbing Co_ | Plumbing 5 108,500 00 3 108,500 00 58% 5 630500015 . 5 630500043 630500 | $ 56745001 % $ 5175500
237 Robers Env Coatrol |Mechanical Work| & 1,768,100 00 $ 176810000 21% $ 1252500008 24754137 |5 37279137 |5 3727913 )% 1127250018 22278724 [ 5 1432 587 76
238" Candot Enctne. ing 8 1.217.038 00 5 121703600 48% $ 46798555 |35 11285000 |% 58083555 1% S5A08356|% 421.18699|8 10156500 |5 594284 01
229 R W Colins Co_ |Earthwork 5 575592 a0 5 57559200 44% § 2505000015 - $ 25050000 | S 2505000 [$ 22545000|$ 8 350142 00
Sanchez Pavng
230 Company Inc Asphall -3 £2.243 00 s 69.243 00 0% & . $ - s = s $ 3 5 6524300
2 CR Schmdt Inc__jUnit Pavers 8 46 200 00 5 46,200 00 42% 3 19268489 | 5 * ] 1028880 |5 102689 | § 173420045 S 28 858 00
Miawest Sport Ana
232 Turf Systems. LLC | Synthebe Turd 5 13800 00 s 13 800 00 Q% s * $ - $ $ 3 $ 5 13800 00
23 Fence Masters Inc_|Fenciig 5 83637 00 S 83637 00 0% S % 5 - 5 5 g 3 3 B3 63700
23 Cardinal State LLC |Landscaping 5 211.743 00 5 21174300 0% % - 5 - 5 5 5 H $ 211743 00
RATCO
235 Development Inc | Site Litihies 3 102700 00 s 102700 00 0% $ S - $ S $ 5 5 102,700 00
3 £ - 15 5 -1 3 4 =
Commission
3 Contingency Allowance S 338,000 00 5 33800000 0% 5 - s D 3 5 5 H s 338 000 a0
3402 Silework Aflowance 5 100,000 Q0 5 100.00000 0% 5 . 3 = 3 S $ ] $ 100,000 00
303 Camem Algwnnce 5 10,000 00 S 10,000 00 0% =t - k] . $ S $ Ll & ] 10000 00
g Envronmental Allowance S 25,000 00 5 25000 00 0% s . 3 - 5 3 5 5 5 25,000 00
5 - #DIVID' | 5 - 5 - 5 - 3 - $ s g -
$ 9.985,000.00 | § 3 s 3 008500000 24% 3 1.%2 $ 47976771 |% 241851811 | § 241,851.82 | § 1,744,875.37 | $ 431.700.64 | § 7_!08.333.0_9_




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $9,985,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,418,518.13

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $241,851.82
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,985,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,176,666.31

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,744,875.37

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,985,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $431,790.94
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,808,333.69

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all
Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed
as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

P A

Jeremy Seyller
Vice President

Subscribed,and sworn to before me this ZU day of W‘OL / ,.2024,

le. ) Oplatl

Notary Public

My Commission expires: &2 } b @S

SELA M ONEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2025




	Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project #7
	Pages from PA #7 - PA_FHP_KE_KenwoodPA0007_20241226

